Monday ~ February 25th, 1946

A regular mesting of the Council was hald at the Municipal Hall on Monday,
February 2b6th, 1946 at 7:50 p,m, ..

Present: Reeve Morriscn in the Chair, Crs, West, Philps, Reamish, Jones,
Gartlan, MacSorley and Rell,

Moved by Cr. Philrs, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the Minutes of the previoams
mesting be adopted as #ritten and confirmed.”
Cerried unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: “That the Council resolve into
Committee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to congider School Board
Extra-drdinary Expenditure,”

Carrisd unanimously,

Burn.b; §chool Board estimate of Extra-ordinary expenditure 1946
Cclass A
B 1. Burnaby North High Sehdol - clearin radi and drainage .
y g - € §E grounds €% 43, 000.00
Moved by Cr. Gartlen, Seconded by Cr, Philps: 'That Class "A” of Extra-
otrdinary Expenditures of the School Board Le approved,
Cearried - Crs., Beamish, Ball voting against,

Bunnnb; §ehool Bourd‘estimato of Extra-ordinary expenditure 1946
B

Class
1. Gilmosre Avenue Schcol - Home Economic Food FRoom . = -
construction % equipment $£2, 000,00
2. FRosger Avenue School - Plumbing alteratjons -~ $ 200,00
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: That Class "B of Extra-~
‘ordinary Expenditures of the School Board be approved in the sum of »
$2,200,00.7 .
Carried - Cr. Beamish voting egainst, -

Burncb; §chool Poard estimate of Extra-ordinar§ expohditure 1946
Cless 'C

1. Rurneby North High Schodl - Public Address System . $1, 200,00
2. Burnadby North High Schocol ~ Home Economic Faod Foom equip, 1,825,00
3, Burnaby North High School - Industrial Arts 5, 300,00
4, Burnaby North High School - Class Room Furniture . ® 500,00
6, Edmonds Street School - Home Economia Food Foom Equipment 600,00
6, Rosser Avenue Schuool - 0ffice Equipment ‘§§'§A§‘Qg

.670,00

Moved by Cr. Cartlan, Seconded by Cr, Philps: 'That Class 'C” of Extra-
]ordinarx Expenditures of the School Board be diaggiroved and  Monday, Merch
4th, 1946 be set &3 the dute upon wbich the Council will receive another
Extra~ordinary Estimate covering Class 'C” from the Roard."

. Carried unanimously,

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "That the Committee of the
Whole do now rise and report as follows:
1. That School Board Extra-ordinary Expenditures Class A" - £35,000.00 be

aprroved, -

2. That School Board Extra-ordinary Expenditures Class "B" - $2,200.00 be
approved.

4, That School Board Extra-ordinury Expenditures Class "C” - $9,670.00 be
disapproved.

4, That Monday, March 4th, 1946 be set as the date upon which the Council -
#ill receive another Extra-ordinary Estimate covering Class "C" from
the Board. -
Carried unanimously. .

Moved by Cr, Besmish, Seconded by ¢r. Pnilps: "That the report of the
Committee of the Whole be adopted.

Carried unanimously.

G.M, Morrison, Business Agent, Amalgamated Association Of Street, Electric
Reilway and MOtor Coach BEmployees, w#rote informing the Council of negotia-

tions beinyg oconaucted between thelir Association and the E.H, Neville 1rans- -
portation Company advising that they have made wprlication to the Depart-

ment of Labcur for a Coneiliation Bosrd in an endeavor t0 have an igreosment
signed,

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps: ’That the letter be received

snd filed."

Carried unanimously, I

MaJor L, Carswell, The Salvetion Army, wrote requesting consideration of a
Grant to their Orgunization for the year 194€

’Moved by Cr. Gartlen, Seconded by Cr. West: “That the letter be received

-and referred to Committes on Grants.'

Carried unanimously.

C. C. Bell wrote submitting letter from Henry Cestillou, Solieitor, in which
he advised that his eclient, Mr. A. McDougall, is rrepsred td accert the sum
of *15,00 in full settlement of his claim for compensation arising out of S
the purchade of lots 4,5, Block £9, D,L, 188 {n 1945, The Municipal ! k




65

o e e

Solieitor requested instructions in this matterg
voved by Cr,. Raamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: That the letters be received and

filed and the sccount be settlad in the sum of #16,00. .
. Carried unanimously.

C. C, Bell submitted report on the metter of expropriation of portion of land
required for the wmidening of Imperiaml Street.
Moved by Cr. Gartlen, Seconded by cr, Philps: "That the report be received and
referred to the Special Committee for their information,”

Cerried ungnimously,

Vencouver & Districts Joint Sewerage & Nrainage Board submitted copy of their
estimete and precept for ths year 19046 setting forth the amount appropristed to
each Municipality within the Sewmerage DNistrigt,
Mo;og by Cr. Philpss, Seconded by Cr, West: That the estimate be received and
filed,

Carried unanimously. |

A. W, McLeod Limited wrote submitting arrlication to purchase Lots 12 to 20 inclusjve |
Rlock 18, N.L, 28 C., requesting that their spplication be given priority in view
of the fact that they contributed to the ¢ost Of installation.of a water main slong
1l4th Avenue,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the letter be received and filed
and the writer advised that no preference can be given in this mevter,”

Carried unenimously. .

H, Anscomb, Minister of Public Works, wrote with refervnce to the arplication of
the Council for re~classificetion of Marine Nrive from a Secondary Highway to a
Primary Highway and advised that the Department is not in a position to consider
the chenge in clussificaetion of any rcad or gireet at the present time,”
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: “That the letter be received and filed
end a further letter be written asking for reconsideretion of this matter and a copy
of the letter be forwarded to the Premier and E.E, Winch, M.M,A."

Carrisd unanimously.

J., L, Andergon & Song wrote submittinﬁ application for a waiver of the Town Planning

By-lan to permit the business of building trailers at 4618 Warren Street, Furnaby.

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: *That the aprlication be referred to

the Councillor for the Ward { Cr. MacSorley) for congideration end recommendation,
Carried unanimously.

F, S, Cox w~rote requesting that the lane at the rear of lot 7, Block 46, D.L. 33 be
opened up to provide accass 16 the rear of 1ot 8 in order that he may dnild a garsge
et the back of his property, .

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconaed by Cr. West: “"That the letter be received and this
matter oe referrsd to the Engineer for report.” ]

Carried unenimously.

H, Curl Goldenberyg, Commissioner, Royal Commigssion on Provincisl-Municipel Relations
wrote advisin§ officially of the appointment of @& Royal Commission to inquire into
Provinecial Relation in British Columbian and asking if it is the intention of the
Council to submit & brief and if 80 td advise _not later than Merch 2nd, 1946

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Bsll: “That the jetter be received and filed
end the writer be wdvised it is the intention of the Council t¢ submit a brief end

s Committee be aprointed to0 draw up same, .
. Carried unanimously.

Cr, Philps #as excused,

A Committee ccnsisting of the Clerk, the Tressurer, Reeve Mcryison, Cr. Pesmish end
Cr. Philps was appointed to prepare the brief.

Mrs, 7.6, MoCue, Seoretary, Burnaby Brenoh v,0,N,, wrote submiiting application for
an increase of $2000.00 in the gr.nt for 1946, !
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Ball: “ppa¢ the letter be received and i
referred to Committee on grants,’

Carried unsnimously.

Carl N, Niska wrote requesting that ¢ongideration be given to his spplication for the

26% reduction on the gurohase price of lots 4,&, Blook 1, D,L, 175 which property mas

80ld %0 him a8 highest tenderer in open, competition #ith other prospective purchasers. °

Moved by Cr. Baell, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: “That the letter be reocsived and filed

and th; ariter advised that h{s application does not gom: ng{hig the policy of the

council. !
Cerried unanimously. Ifi

The Senitery Inspector submitted recommendation that sewerage fecilities be provided
in the 1000 Blook Nouglas Road
Mcved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. West: “Thgt this matter. be referred to the
Engineer for report,” . 4
Carried unanimously. !




66

Tong Dong Moy, 680 Government Rosd, submitted application for kennel
) license to keep five Alsasion Dogs an Lot "D", Rlock 3, N,L. 40,
+ Moved by Cr., Ball, Seconded by Cr, West: ’That this metter be referred
to the Councillor for the Ward for consideretion and recommendation,”
Cacried unanimously,

The Assessor submitted the 1946 Assessment figures as revised. and
2' . eonfirmed by the Lourt of Revision as follows:

- 4--. Totasl land Vealues #13, 389,885
. Less Exemptions 1,505,045
__.tﬁg_ﬁ___. Less Corpn, Tax Sale Land 42€72,420 __ﬁ;ll%;égi
! . £ 7,212,420
f Total Value of Improvements 18,281,575 .
~-~em-——— . Exemptions 2,641,980
Improvements acquired &t Tax __ 148,080 sTg;%g%;g%g
Sale . ’ .

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Gr. West: "That the report of the
Asges3or be received and filed.
Ccarried unanimously.

A. P, Ranger submitted claim for compensation under the Sheep Protection
Act for loss of sheep destrdyed by unknown suray dogs atv 140 Hamilton FRd,
Voved by Cr, Beamish, Seccnded by Cr. Ball: That this cleim be referred
to the Standing Committee on Sheep Protection Act clsims,”

Carried unanimously,

Coﬁnoillor West submitted report on the application of Mies Lillian

5 Mertin for a waiver of the Town Planning Ry-law to permit the erection A

sna oYerlxion.of B grocery store at the cirrer of MoPherson Avenus and

Neville Street and recommendesd that the provisions of the By-law be

waived end the erection of this building be allowed.

Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr, MacSorlay: 'That the report be . .

received and filed snd the recommendation o¥ Cr. West be adoptad,”
Carried ungnimously. .

COMMIITEE REPORTS

Your Committee met on Monday, Feoruary 18th, 1946 and recommend:

1. Thst the unnual fee to the Union of R. C. Municipalities be paid in
the sum of £100,00 L

2. Thet Disbursements in the sum of $19,542,33 be approved. .

3. That Allowngces be made under Section 2935 of the Municipal Act {n
the sum of #65,€2

Moved by Cr, Ball, Segonded by Cr, MacSorley: "Thut the report be

reocsived and sdopted. .

Carried unanimously,

Q 'PEE s
Your Committee met on Monduy, Fabruary 18th, 194€ and recommend:

- W 1. Thet the Aprroving Officer bs suthorized to aprrove the subdivision
of lovs 5,6, Blook 6, N.L, 28 C. into two ¥arcgls. one having &
frontage of 60’ and the other & frontage of 4C° on 18th Avenue

2, Thet Board of Works Egtimetes of Wosrk for period February 25th o .
Varch 8th inclusive, be approved in the sum of 25918.50
Moved by Cr, Gartlen, Seconded by Cr., Rall: "Thet the report be rgoeived
and the recommendation of the Board of Works Committee be adorpted. .
Carried unenimously,

DY LI Y
U

Your Committee met on Monday, Fabruary 18th, 1946 and repommend:

l. That Estimates of Work for perlod February 25th ts March 8th

inclusive, be approved as follows:

. Weterworks (Special) $5100,00 .

. Wuterworks (General) 760,00
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: That the report bDe received
end filed and the roegmmendntion of the Waterworks % Social Agsistance
Committee be adorpted.
' Carried unanimously. .

—_ -

n ] & \

_LIGHT & POAEF COMMITTEE:
— Your Committee met on Monduy, February 18th, 194€ and recommend:

F— i. 7Thut B. C. Eleotric Pole Plans Np, K8800/4417, KB8800/4419, K8800/4437
K8800/4469 and K8800/4460 be aprroved. . .
Mcved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr. West: Thaet the report be
received and filed and the racommendation of the Committee be adopted,”
Carried unanimously.

— ;ﬁ

-

fadd e

e -

——— e L et




E s -
Your Cormittee met on Mondey, February 18th, 1946 end recommend:

1. ghﬁ: Estimaetes of Work for period Maroh lst to Warch 3lst be approved as
ollows: . .
Parks 21375.00
Garbage Collection 226,00.
-Moved by Cr, MaoSorley, Seconded by Cr, West: "That the perort be received and
.filed end the recommendation of the Committee he adopted,
Carried unenimously.

The Tressurer submitted duly addited report for the year ended December 3lst, 1946 .
Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: “That the report be recaived and 300 i
eoples be printed,”

Carried ungnimously, ;

Special Committes submitted report on the application of F., H, Proby for approval i
of plan for additional cabin construction to the Ceravan Bungalow Court, 3605 ;
Kingsway.snd recommended that permission be grented as requested, i
Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley; “That the report be recejved and the
recommendation of the Committee be approved. |

Carried unanimously, !

Property Sales Slips Nc, 4501 to 4556

4501 lot 19, Rlk, 13, D,L, 121, Malcom Daniel McCuaig . 240,00 240,00
4502 lots 20,21, S,D. 1/5, Elk, 24, D,L, 27, Ronald Gecrge Koldb & .
14, Blks, 25,26, D,L, 36 R d M Ethgi 501?1 ’ 30800 2a0c00 ¥ |
% 8, 26,26 . aymon urre ckwe . 5. 540,

4303 3% &85 Bk aE  pon 18 Disdoter, Veterans Land Act 590700 530:00 ¥
4405 1ot 1, Plk, 33, D,L, 53 Dorcthy May Binnie & Jumés Gordon ;

Binnie $50,00 550,00
4506 lot 9, Blk, 20, D,L. 28C Jean Chilton & Albert Stenley

Chilton . 260,00 260,00
4607 lotv S, Blk. 46, D,L, 34W,80Acres Inez Jane Ervin & Alfred

John Egvin 350,00 45¢,00 V
4508 lot 43y, Blk, 33, D,L, 34W,B80Acres Dorothy Gwendolyn Flack 675,00 660,00 A

4509 1ot 14, Rlk, 45, D,L. 34W,80Acres Florence Elva Birchmore &

Williem Herbert Birchmore 340,00 450,00V
4510 1ot 14, Blk, 2, D,L, 30 to Ida LeComte ! 600,00 500,00
4511 lots 33,34, Blk, 12, D,L, 187 to Marguerite & Morris Gilbert 360,00 360,00
4512 Lot 24, Blk, 3, D,L, 13 Lottie Frances Clements & Clifford

Nelgon Clements 300,00 300,00
4513 Lot 13, Block 4, D,L, 173 Marie & Frederick Strike | 700,00 700,00 A
4514 lot 23 Blk, 2, D,L, 29 James Henry Daniel lacroix 385,00 385,00
451% lotv 1, Blk, 6, D,L, 91C James Henry Daniel lecroix ‘ 130,00 130,00
4516 Lot 7, D,L, 91C James Henry Daniel lacsoix ! .600,00 600,00
4517 lots 6,7, Blk, 11, D,L, 151/3 Audrey Edith Tufts & Albon
Ruddell Tufts 490,00 490,00
4518 lots 26,2%26 Blk, 21, D,L, 121 Edward Howcroft V 485,00 510,00 A
4519 lot 7, Blk, 10, D,L, 187 Karl Reinhold Zierdth 275,00 275,00 A
4520 Lot 11, Blk. 32y D,L, 186 George William Harkness &
Saretha Emily Harkness 680,00 680,00 A
45621 lot 3, Blk, 21, D,L, 187 Nasta & Bob Kresich 200,00 200,00 |
4522 1ot 39, S.D, A, Blk, 1, D,L, 205 Mary Ann Maximitz &
Howard Meximitz 25C.00 250,00 A ﬂ
4523 lot 36, Rlk, 22, D,L, 121 Hazel Bertha Coyle & Owen o
Steven Coyle 220,00 220,00 A |
4524 1ot 20, S.D, 2, Blks. §/9, D,L. 96 N, Jean Emms Taylorson i
j % George Taylorson 260,00 250,00 A
4526 1ot 2, D.L, 85, Ted Eliuk 700,00 685,00 ',
4626 lot 12, Blk, 29,D,L, 34, Jemes Allen Bishop ‘ 165,00 220,00
4527 1ot 9 « 26, D,L, 186, Dponald Burgess Gardner , 510,00 510,00 A ;
45628 lot 12, Blk,10, D,L, 121, Margaret Dodson 575,00 530,00 A ]
4529 Lot 34, Blk. 35, D.1,7188, Stephen Gordon Stogre Vet, 385,00 510,00 A |
4530 Lot 1, Blk, 7, D,L, 94 C, Thomas Jsmes Hilton Vet, 335.00 380,00 A
4831 1ov 1, Blk. 43, D.0.7189] 'Mervin Knowles 525.00 325,00 )y
4532 Lot 4, Blk, 14, N,L, 28 ¢, BenJ)umin Franklin Bateman 355,00 470,00 V, [
4533 Lot 7, Blk, 15, D,L, 28 C, Hermun Roy Thorsteinson 270.00 355,00 V. {|
4534 Lov 7, Blk, 4, D,L, 55, Martha Grey Dickson 470,00 470,00
4536 lots 21,22, Blk, 65, D.L. 189, Mary Gertrude Williams 40000 40000
4556 Lot 11, Blk, 28, D.L, 186, Ethel {Ann Wullace & James Wellace 340,00 450,00 V.
4547 Lot 2, Blk., 20A, D.L, 97, James McAuslan 390,00 390,00 i
4558 Lot 17, Blk, 2, D.L, 27, Caempbell Alexender Mchrme{o 340,00 40,00 f
4559 Lot 24, Blks. 126-128,141-145, D.L, 92, Lloyd Gordon at 326.00 325,00 :
tg 34,06, Klk. 77, D,L, 218 S, Deaniel Joseph McRae 210.00 210.00 Ry
222? && 1, Blk: 41,°D.L. 38." Alfred Ford P §75.00 575.80 i
4542 t 2, Blg, 125,124,144,145, D,L, 92, Joseph Cdutts 260,00 250,
4842 1ot 11 %sle al ol Ty Wok. Richard Douglis Champ 380:60 290,88 v. .
4644 lot 9, Blk, 41, D.L, 69, James Alexander MeLeod 360,00 360,00 ]
4546 Lot 15, PRlks, 16/16. D.l., 98, Eric Bernard Uelund 590,00 390,00
4646 lot by Elk, 22, D.L. 186. Jean Isabel Stephenson & Joseph
Sterhenson 370,00 490,00 V.
4847 lov 24, Blk. 20, D.L., 122, Perocivsl Willauﬁbi & Decima ,
illoughby 176.00 175,00




68

P TR

o

{4548 1ot Cy Blk. 2, D,L, 29. Alice May Hallam % Harcld John

Hallam
4549 Lot 4 W.llg'. Blk, 36, D.L, 159, Don Willism Roberts
4550 1ot 5, Blk, 25, D,L, 121, Ssmuel Walter Peterson

4551 Lot 21, Elk, 20, D,L, 68 Olaf larson

4552 Lot 36, S.D, A, Blk, 1, D.L. 205, Harold Shirtcliff
4, Blk b.L. 1

4553 lots O . 49,

89. Russell Rigelow

4554 lot 4, Blk, 44, D,L, 69, Arthur Charles Redgrave
4565 Lot 16, Blk. 2, D.L, 27, Lyall Hughes MocCartney
4856 lot 13, Blk. 33, D.L, 186, Tom Rartlett Rlake

700,00 700,0

700,00
A, 230,00
200.00
450,00
A. 450.00
560,00
340,00
510,00

700.0
230,00
200,00
450.00
400,00
360.00
340,00
510,00

Moved by Cr, Bsll, Seconded by Cr. West: "That property ssles be approved

ag aritten.

Carried - Cr. Beamish votihg against,

Moved bigbr. Ball, Seconded by Cy. West: "Thet Rurhaby lend Sele Ry-law

No. 2, 46 be now reconsidered.

Carried unenimously,
Moved by, Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: "That Purnaby Lend Sale By-law
No. 2, 1946 be now finclly passed and that it be signed by the Reeve and
the Clerk and the Corporate Seal of the Corporation be arfixed thereto,’

Crs., MacSorley & Beamish voting against,
LOST

Moved by Cr. Fall, Seconded by Cr. West: “That Burneby Property Exchenge

By-law No, 2, 1946 be now reconsidered.”

. . Carried unaﬁiﬁously.'
Moved b§00r. Ball, Seconded by Cr, West: “That Burneby Progerty Exchange

Ry-law

« 2y 1946 be now passed snd that it_be signed.by t

e Reeve and

the Clork and the Corporate Seal of the Corporation ®e affixed thereto,’
Carried unanimously. -

* »
The Reeve annsunced his intention of referring the item of the Burnaby lend

Sele By-law No, 2, 1946 buck for reconsideration under the powers conferred =

by Seciion 28 of the Municipal Act,

The meeting then adJjourned to Monday next, .
Confirmed: )

.

Clerk. 1

s s s e e e 4 e a s » w

ey

%

-

CHAI

w’




